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Split Bottom Plates Stainless Steel, CBPS

A split bottom plate offers a flexible cabling solution and
eliminates the need for individual cable glands. The
protection degree is maintained by using a separate gasket.

FEATURES

Description: Fitted in place of the standard one piece bottom plate, allows direct cable entry. To achieve perfect sealing
around the cables use the gasket kit BGOT.

Material: AISI 304 / AISI 316L pre-grained stainless steel.
Bottom plates: 1.5 mm.
Finish: 400 pre-grained stainless steel.

Pack quantity: 1 kit of two part bottom plate.



SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness:

Finish:

Catalog Number

CBPS0640

CBPS0640-316

CBPS0650

CBPS0650-316

CBPS0660

CBPS0660-316

CBPS0840

CBPS0840-316

CBPS0850

CBPS0850-316

CBPS0860

CBPS0860-316

CBPS1040

CBPS1040-316

CBPS1050

CBPS1050-316

CBPS1060

1.5mm

Brushed

Height

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

Width

600mm

600mm

600mm

600mm

600mm

600mm

800mm

800mm

800mm

800mm

800mm

800mm

7000mm

7000mm

7000mm

7000mm

7000mm
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Depth

400mm

400mm

500mm

500mm

600mm

600mm

400mm

400mm

500mm

500mm

600mm

600mm

400mm

400mm

500mm

500mm

600mm

Enclosure
Material

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Material

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316

Stainless Steel
304

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0640
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0640-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0650
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0650-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0660
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0660-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0840
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0840-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0850
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0850-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0860
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps0860-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps1040
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps1040-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps1050
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps1050-316
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-au/hoffman/products/enccbps1060
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number Height Width Depth EnclosureMaterial Material Quick Ship

CBPS1060-316 Stainless Steel

25mm 7000mm 600mm Stainless Steel 316 No

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

For enclosures 1200 mm & 1600 mm wide use 2 x 600 mm & 2 x 800 mm wide bottom plates.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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