

Split Bottom Plates Stainless Steel, CBPS



A split bottom plate offers a flexible cabling solution and eliminates the need for individual cable glands. The protection degree is maintained by using a separate gasket.

FEATURES

Description: Fitted in place of the standard one piece bottom plate, allows direct cable entry. To achieve perfect sealing around the cables use the gasket kit BG01.

Material: AISI 304 / AISI 316L pre-grained stainless steel.

Bottom plates: 1.5 mm.

Finish: 400 pre-grained stainless steel.

Pack quantity: 1 kit of two part bottom plate.

SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness: 1.5mm Finish: Brushed

Table 1/1										
Catalog Number	Height	Width	Depth	Enclosure Material	Material	Quick Ship				
CBPS0640	25mm	600mm	400mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS0640-316	25mm	600mm	400mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS0650	25mm	600mm	500mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS0650-316	25mm	600mm	500mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS0660	25mm	600mm	600mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS0660-316	25mm	600mm	600mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS0840	25mm	800mm	400mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS0840-316	25mm	800mm	400mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS0850	25mm	800mm	500mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS0850-316	25mm	800mm	500mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS0860	25mm	800mm	600mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS0860-316	25mm	800mm	600mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS1040	25mm	1000mm	400mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS1040-316	25mm	1000mm	400mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS1050	25mm	1000mm	500mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				
CBPS1050-316	25mm	1000mm	500mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No				
CBPS1060	25mm	1000mm	600mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 304	No				

Catalog Number	Height	Width	Depth	EnclosureMaterial	Material	Quick Ship
CBPS1060-316	25mm	1000mm	600mm	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel 316	No

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

For enclosures 1200 mm & 1600 mm wide use 2 x 600 mm & 2 x 800 mm wide bottom plates.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY HOFFMAN TRACHTE ERICO ILSCO SCHROFF